
 

2012 Alternate 1-in-3-Day Sampling Schedule 

 

The 1-in-3-day schedule is a pdf file that was sent with this document.  The Alternate 

shipping schedule was implemented to address Friday-Monday sampling dates, where a 

monitoring agency cannot authorize weekend or holiday time to retrieve exposed filters.  

For those sites running on the Alternate 1-in-3-Day Sampling Schedule, on sample dates 

designated as an alternate date, no package of filters will be sent from the laboratory for 

sampling. 

 

The Alternate Schedule for calendar year 2012 is listed below. 

 

 Monday January 16 is an alternate date. 

 Friday February 3 is an alternate date. 

 Tuesday February 21 is an alternate date.  Retrieve the Saturday February 18 

sampled filters on Tuesday February 21. 

 Monday February 27 is an alternate date. 

 Friday March 16 is an alternate date. 

 Monday April 9 is an alternate date. 

 Friday April 27 is an alternate date. 

 Monday May 21 is an alternate date. 

 Friday June 8 is an alternate date. 

 Monday July 2 is an alternate date. 

 Friday July 20 is an alternate date. 

 Monday August 13 is an alternate date. 

 Friday August 31 is an alternate date. 

 Monday September 24 is an alternate date. 

 Tuesday October 9 is an alternate date.  Retrieve the Saturday October 6 sampled 

filters on Tuesday October 9. 

 Friday October 12 is an alternate date. 

 Monday November 5 is an alternate date. 

 Thanksgiving: Monday November 26 is an alternate date.  It is suggested that site 

operators set up the Friday November 23 filters on Wednesday November 21 and 

retrieve these sampled filters on Monday November 26. 

 Friday December 14 is an alternate date. 

 Wednesday December 26 is an alternate date.  It is suggested that the site 

operators set up the Sunday December 23 filters on Friday December 21 and 

retrieve the sampled filters on Monday December 24 or Wednesday December 26. 

 Monday January 7 is an alternate date. 


